

City of Brookings

Brookings City & County Government Center, 520 Third Street Brookings, SD 57006 (605) 692-6281 phone (605) 692-6907 fax

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 21-082 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:9/21/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:10/12/2021Final action:10/12/2021

Title: Public Hearing and Action on Resolution 21-082, a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter

into an Operating Agreement for an On-Off Sale Wine License for Cottonwood Coffee Inc, dba Cottonwood Bistro, Jacob Limmer, owner, 1710 & 1712 6th Street, Brookings, SD, legal description: North 60 feet of the South 116 and the East 25 feet of the West 44 feet, also to include the patio area: North 37 feet of the South 116 feet and the East 15 feet of the West 19 feet, Lot 1, Brickwood Plaza

Addition.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo, 2. Resolution, 3. Operating Agreement, 4. Legal Notice, 5. Location Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/12/2021	1	City Council		

Public Hearing and Action on Resolution 21-082, a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into an Operating Agreement for an On-Off Sale Wine License for Cottonwood Coffee Inc, dba Cottonwood Bistro, Jacob Limmer, owner, 1710 & 1712 6th Street, Brookings, SD, legal description: North 60 feet of the South 116 and the East 25 feet of the West 44 feet, also to include the patio area: North 37 feet of the South 116 feet and the East 15 feet of the West 19 feet, Lot 1, Brickwood Plaza Addition.

Summary:

The City of Brookings has received an application for an On-Off Sale Wine License for Cottonwood Coffee, Inc., dba Cottonwood Bistro, 1710 & 1712 6th Street, Jacob Limmer, owner. An operating agreement is required for Wine Licenses. This Resolution allows the City Manager to enter into the first five years of the 10-year agreement, effective through 2026.

Background:

A public hearing and action by the local governing body is required for all alcohol licenses. This license would be effective until December 31, 2021 and then subject to an annual renewal. If approved, the application would be forwarded to the State Department of Revenue for final action and issuance of the license.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval.

Attachments:

Memo Resolution Operating Agreement Legal Notice File #: RES 21-082, Version: 1

Location Map